OMB-0651-0011 03/17/2008	5-2008 U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	92025 priginal documents or copy thereof.
1.         Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROGER WARREN APPLEWHITE,	
DEAN ADAM GITTLESON	Name: APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Derger	Street Address: : 30621 FALLING STAR CIRCLE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: VALLEY CENTER State: CA
C Other	Zip: 92082
Execution Date: 2/28/08; 3/7/08	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 2/28/08; 3/7/08</li> <li>A. Patent Application No. (s)</li> <li>B. Patent No. (s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?  Yes Xoo</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lester H. Birnbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 6 Oakmont Court	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 502158
City: Simpsonville State: SC Zip: 29681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Lester H. Birnbaum       July 4. Burnbaum         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Alexandria, VA 22313	
	03/25/2008 MJAMA1 00000047 502158 12077143
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Roger Warren Applewhite of Palos Verdes Estates in the County of Los Angeles and State of CA, and Dean Adam Gittleson of Valley Center in the County of San Diego and State of CA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC** a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 30621 FALLING STAR CIRCLE VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "**METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING VIRTUAL OBJECTS IN A NETWORK**" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to **APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **APPLEWHITE**, **GITTLESON**, **& COMPANY**, **LLC** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to APPLEWHITE, GITTLESON, & COMPANY, LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ROGER WARREN APPLEWHITE

Date:

United States of America

State of CA

County of Los Angeles

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>08</u>, before me personally came Roger Warren Applewhite to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

2

ARTIN JOHN OHANNESIAN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1510220 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug. 28, 2008

Notary Public

dí

DEAN ADAM GITTLESON

3/7/00 Date:

**United States of America** 

State of CA County of <u>San Diego</u>

On this  $\underline{\neg \uparrow h}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 20<u>08</u>, before me personally came Dean Adam Gittleson to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



Lester H. Bimbaum 6 Oakmont Court Simpsonville, SC 29681

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California	· · · ·	
	a de la companya de la company El companya de la comp	
County of Jan Diego		
on March 7, 08 before me, Ashleigh M. Fuga notan Public		
personally appeared Dean Adam Gittleson		
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person( $\mathcal{S}$ ) whose name( $\mathcal{S}$ ) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature( $\mathcal{S}$ ) on the instrument the person( $\mathcal{S}$ ), or the entity upon behalf of which the person( $\mathcal{S}$ ) acted, executed the instrument.	
ASHLEIGH M. FUGA COMM. # 1771027 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY CONN. EXP. SEPT. 30, 2011 T	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature & Notary Profile	
OPTIONAL		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT and agreement		
Doct- )ant Date: 3/7/08	Number of Pages: 2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signar's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name:	Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
	Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General	
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	e 🗍 🛄 Trustee	

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • vvvv. National Notary.org litem #5907 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-200-876-6827

Other:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

## PATENT REEL: 020716 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008** 

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Other:\_\_